2025 MGHS Calendar (Updated Jan 14, 2025)
	Month
	Speaker
	Flower Show
	Other

	Mon Feb 24 Zoom 7:30
	Dan Cooper – “Weird and Wonderful Tropical Flowers of Southeast Asia”
	
	Membership Renewal – e-transfer only

	Mon March 24 7:30 p.m.
	Kristen Martyn – “Hummingbirds: Nature’s Miracle”
	
	Membership Renewal

	Thurs Apr 24 10:00 a.m.
	Visit to Richters Herbs
	
	

	Mon April 28 7:30 p.m.
	Dugald Cameron – “Clematis and Climbing Plants”
	
	Potluck

	Sat May 24
	Plant Sale 9:00 a.m. until sell-out
	
	

	Mon May 26 8:00 p.m.
	Evelyn Wolf – “Designing Great Plant Combinations”
	Spring Flower Show
	

	Mon June 23 8:00 p.m.
	Will Grainger - Geraniums and Pelargoniums
	Annual Rose Show 
	Strawberry Tea
Rose Show Awards

	Mon Aug 18 
2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
	Visit to Cathy Bartolic farm Perennial Petals 
	
	

	Mon Aug 25 8:00 p.m.
	Ken Brown – “Putting Your Garden to Bed”
	Late Summer Flower Show
	

	Mon Sept 22 8:00 p.m.
	Doug van Wolde – “Photography Tips for Gardeners “
	Fall Flower Show
	

	Mon Oct 27 7:30 p.m.
	Darryl Cheng - "An Engineer's Approach to Houseplant Care"
	
	Photo Competition
Flower Show Awards
Membership Renewal

	Mon Nov 24 7:30 p.m.
	Michael Erdman - Christmas Designs
	Christmas Flower Show
	AGM
Membership Renewal 



